

**02.12.2024**  
Item No. 70  
Ct. No.35  
sdas

**W.P.A. 23144 of 2024**

**Tuktuki Mondal  
versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Gopal Krishna Sarkar  
... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amitesh Banerjee, Senior Standing Counsel  
Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty  
Mr. Suddhadev Adak  
... for the State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for  
an accommodation.

Learned Counsel for the State is present.

Let the matter appear under the same  
heading in the Combined Monthly List of February,  
2025.

All concerned parties shall act on the server  
copy of this order duly downloaded from the official  
*website* of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**