

**20.03.2025**  
Item No.80  
Ct. No.35  
dc.

**W.P.A. 23144 of 2024**

**Tuktuki Mondal  
versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Chakraborty,  
Mr. K. Bhattacharya,  
Mr. Gopal Krishna Sarkar,  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey ... For the Petitioner.

Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty,  
Mr. Suddhadeb Adak ... For the State.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

However, the State is not having a fresh report.

In view of the nature of accusations made in the writ petition, I direct the State to submit a fresh report on the next date.

List the writ petition under the heading "For Orders" in the monthly list of April, 2025.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**