

54
jdt. 27.10.2025
jb.

WPA 23144 of 2024

**Mr. Gopal Krishna Sarkar
.... For the Petitioner**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 3rd November, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)