

22.05.2026  
rc/ct.no.05  
Item No.02

**WPA No. 23144 of 2024**  
**Tuktuki Mondal**  
**Versus**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Chakraborty  
Mr. Gopal Krishna Sarkar ..for the Petitioner

Inadvertent error has crept into the order passed on December 23, 2025.

In the said order the first sentence "Report submitted by the State is taken on record" be deleted.

The department is directed to incorporate necessary correction.

This order be treated as part of the order dated December 23, 2025.

**(Suvra Ghosh,J)**